
 

 

Want to learn more about everything we discussed today? 
Contact us! 

 

• Instructional Leadership Program and other training: 
o Scott Hagy, shagy@onhandschools.com 
o Christy Fowler, cfowler@onhandschools.com 

 
• Kandoolu Learning Navigator: 

o Keriann Lons, klons@onhandschools.com 
 

• RTI/MTSS Toolbox: 
o Nathan Howell, nhowell@onhandschools.com 
o Ashley Swerdlow, aswerdlow@onhandschools.com 

 
• Text Dependent Analysis: 

o Dr. Steve Biancaniello, sbiancaniello@onhandschools.com 
 

• General Inquiries: info@onhandschools.com 
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